Sede Legale e Operativa



part of fervo

info@omnireal.eu - www.fervogroup.eu/omnireal P. IVA / C. F. 12883900966 Capitale Sociale  $\in$  20.000 i.v.

OMNIREAL S.r.I.

## THE FERVO GROUP GOES DIGITAL OMNIREAL, THE DIGITAL IDENTIFY OF THE FERVO GROUP IS BORN

**Nova Milanese, 22 May 2023** – The Fervo Group, a company created in 2009 and specializing in facility and energy management, rounds out its services with the creation of Omnireal S.r.l., the new company for high-tech digital solutions. With the goal of supporting customers in efficient, innovative, and sustainable management of processes and immovable assets, Omnireal designs and develops digital products and solutions through a combination of constant research and development and extensive experience gained in the real-estate sector by part of its team of professionals, guided by COO Andrea Roero.

Supported by consultation, assistance, and training, apps and digital cloud platforms (including FEAMS® – Facility and Energy Asset Management System, software patented by the Fervo Group), Al and IoT, the metaverse, and improvements in software and/or hardware systems are just some of the technologies offered by this new company. Sustainability and digitalization, already key elements in the Fervo Group, are the main values underlying the new company's operations. Its mission is to support customers in reducing consumption, CO<sub>2</sub> emissions, and energy costs.

'We are happy to expand the services of the Fervo Group with Omnireal. This new company represents an important strategic lever in our growth, which fully meets the needs expressed by the market for a digital and sustainable transition,' says Alessandro Belloni, Chairman of the Fervo Group.

'Through this operation, we create new value with services and products based on innovative technology for smart real-estate management,' concludes Rocco Ruggiero, Chairman of Omnireal and co-founder of the Fervo Group.

With the new Omnireal and the expertise of all companies in the Fervo Group that work closely with it, advanced technologies are ready to play an increasingly decisive role in projects for facility and energy management in increasingly smart, data-centred real estate.



## The FERVO Group

Fervo is a group of Italian companies in the sector of facility and energy management. With ingenuity, data, and technology, the group aims to rethink services and products to manage public and private real estate, as well as the experience of people using such spaces.

The synergy between digital solutions/tools and the highly technical expertise of collaborators allows Fervo to build a collaborative, trustworthy relationship with its customers in different sectors (logistics, pharmaceuticals, mass-market retail, banking, property funds, etc.), guaranteeing professionalism, skill, and punctuality in implementation and problem solving with custom quality services, relying on the best resources and advanced technologies (IoT, AI, the metaverse ...).

## Fervo Group Press Office

Daniele Agosto – Vincenza Grasso marketing@fervo.net Tel. +39 0362 080002